STATE OF INDIANA) SS:	SHELBY SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	CAUSE NO. 73D02SC
Plair	ntiff(s)
VS.	
Defenda	$\frac{1}{\operatorname{int}(s)}$.
PLAINTIFF'S MOTI	ION TO DISMISS PENDING CASE
The Plaintiff respectfully moves the	Court to dismiss the small claim for the following reason:
with prejudice-the debt has been paid or not be refiled.	the claim has otherwise been satisfied, and this matter may
without prejudice-the debt or claim has refiled.	not been satisfied, and upon court approval, this claim may be
Explainifnecessary:	
Explaintificessary.	
Dated:	
	Plaintiff or Attorney
hereby certify that on the below date serv	rice has been made as provided by the Indiana Trial Rules via:
United States Mail, postage pre-paid	•
E-File, or	
Fax	
to the Defendant(s) at the last known addre	ss.
Dated:	
	Plaintiff or Attorney

STATE OF INDIANA	SHELBY SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	CAUSE NO. 73D02SC
Plaintiff(s)
VS.	
,	
ORDER DISMIS	SSING PENDING CASE
The Court having seen and considered Plaintiff	's Motion to Dismiss, the court being duly advised in the
premises, now finds the Motion should be gran	nted. It is hereby ordered that this case is dismissed
with prejudice, or	
without prejudice.	
IT IS SO ORDERED this day	·
	David N. Riggins
	Judge Shelby Superior Court 2
Distribution:	
File/RJO Plaintiff(s)	
Plaintiff (s) Defendant (s)	